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OFFICIAL 

23MINFOI-0022 

 
 
Hon David Speirs MP 
Leader of the Opposition 
Parliament House 
ADELAIDE  SA  5000 
leaderoftheopposition@parliament.sa.gov.au 
 
 
Dear Mr Speirs 
 
NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - REQUEST FOR ACCESS TO DOCUMENTS 
UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 1991 
 
I refer to your application made under the Freedom of Information Act 1991  
(the FOI Act) received by this agency on 25 May 2023.  
 
You have requested access to the following:   
 

For the period 21 March 2022 to 25 May 2023, copies of all credit card 
statements for credit cards held by all current and former staff members in the 
Minister's Office, including Office Managers and Executive Assistants but 
excluding any credit cards that have been proactively disclosed. Copies of all 
documents and records including but not limited to financial statements, bank 
statements, credit card statements, briefings, minutes, correspondence, 
reports, emails, receipts, letters, and written notes of reimbursements paid to 
the Minister and all former or current staff in the Minister's office. 

 
There are one hundred and sixty-two (162) documents that fall within the scope of 
your application and ninety-eight (98) documents are those listed in the attached 
document schedule.  
 
Sixty-four (64) documents pertaining to written notes of reimbursements paid to the 
Minister and all former or current staff in the Minister's office in the above-mentioned 
request for access are those listed in the two (2) notices of determination dated  
26 June 2023 in relation to your applications received by this office on 25 May 2023 
(receipt numbers 17830387 and 17830409). 
 
I have determined to release in full Documents 03, 08, 13, 14, 22, 23, 27, 28, 29, 34, 
36, 37, 41, 42, 51, 52, 58, 59, 63, 64, 69, 70, 74, 76, 77, 83, 84, 92, 93 and 97 and 
partially release Documents 01, 02, 04, 05, 06, 07, 09, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 
20, 21, 24, 25, 26, 30, 31, 32, 33, 35, 38, 39, 40, 43, 44, 45, 46, 47, 48, 49, 50, 53, 
54, 55, 56, 57, 60, 61, 62, 65, 66, 67, 68, 71, 72, 73, 75, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 85, 86, 
87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 94, 95, 96 and 98 under section 20(1)(a), and clause 6(1) and 
clause 7(1)(c) of Schedule 1 of the Act which states: 
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20—Refusal of access 
(1)  An agency may refuse access to a document—  

(a) if it is an exempt document;… 
 
6—Documents affecting personal affairs  

A document is an exempt document if it contains matter the disclosure of 
which would involve the unreasonable disclosure of information concerning 
the personal affairs of any person (living or dead). 
 

7—Documents affecting business affairs 

 (1) A document is an exempt document— 

(c)  if it contains matter— 

 (i) consisting of information (other than trade secrets or information 
referred to in paragraph (b)) concerning the business, professional, 
commercial or financial affairs of any agency or any other person; 
and 

 (ii) the disclosure of which— 

 (A) could reasonably be expected to have an adverse 
effect on those affairs or to prejudice the future supply 
of such information to the Government or to an 
agency; and 

 (B) would, on balance, be contrary to the public interest. 
 
Clause 6(1)  
Documents 01, 06, 09, 11, 12, 15, 18, 24, 30, 32, 38, 46, 47, 49, 50, 53, 66, 78, 79, 
80, 81, 85, 91 and 96 contain information that I consider to be the personal affairs of 
an individual, the release of which would involve the unreasonable disclosure of their 
personal affairs. I therefore determine the information to be exempt from disclosure 
under clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 of the FOI Act. 
 
Clause 7(1)(c) 
Documents 01, 02, 04, 05, 07, 09, 10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 26, 31, 
33, 35, 38, 39, 40, 43, 44, 45, 47, 48, 50, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57, 60, 61, 62, 65, 66, 67, 
68, 71, 72, 73, 75, 78, 79, 81, 82, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 94, 95 and 98 contain 
information that I consider relate to the financial and business affairs of the agency, 
including purchase card details and agency account codes. This information is 
considered exempt under clause 7(1)(c) of Schedule 1 of the FOI Act.  
 
In considering the grounds for exemption of information under clause 7, I have also 
taken the following factors into consideration: 
 

• Pro-release of the information furthers the objects of the FOI Act; 

• Whether the documents provide insight into the regulatory operations and 
accountability of the agency and its staff; and 

• Whether the information relating to the financial and business affairs of the 
agency is a matter of direct interest to the community. 
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FOI FACT SHEET 

Your Rights to Review and Appeal 

South Australian Freedom of Information Act 1991 

Please read the information in this fact sheet before completing the attached application form 

INTERNAL REVIEW  

If you are unhappy with a determination made by an agency (includes South Australian State 
Government Agency, Local Government Council or University) under the Freedom of 
Information Act 1991 (FOI Act) in relation to:  
• a freedom of information (FOI) application for access to a document, or  
• an FOI application for amendment to your personal records 

in most cases, you are entitled to apply for an Internal Review of that determination.  

Request an Internal Review  

An Internal Review must be lodged within 30 calendar days of you receiving advice of a 
determination that you are unhappy with.  

Applications must be made in writing in accordance with Section 29 or Section 38 of the FOI Act 
or using the attached FOI Application Form for Internal Review of a Determination (Internal 
Review Form). 

An Internal Review application must be made to the Principal Officer of the agency that made the 
determination you are seeking to have reviewed.  

How much does an Internal Review cost? 
There is an application fee of $39.00 that must be paid when you lodge your Internal Review 
application if your review request is for access to documents.   

There is no application fee for an Internal Review of an FOI application for amendment to your 
personal records.  

Agencies generally accept payment by cash, money order or cheque.  If you would like to pay by 
credit card you will need to ask the agency if they are able to accept credit card payments. 

If, as a result of an Internal Review an agency changes or reverses a determination so that access 
to a document is, or will be, given, the agency will refund the Internal Review application fee paid 
by the applicant, where applicable. 

What if I have a concession card or can’t afford to pay? 
If you are the holder of a current concession card or if you can satisfy the agency that the payment 
of the application fee would cause financial hardship, the agency must waive or remit (reduce or 
refund) it. 

If you are a concession cardholder you will need to provide evidence e.g. attach a copy of your 
concession card when you make the application.  Alternatively, you will need to give written 
reasons as to why the payment of a fee would cause you financial hardship. 

How long does an Internal Review take? 
You will be advised of the outcome of your Internal Review application within 14 calendar days 
of it being received by the agency. 

If the agency does not deal with your Internal Review application within 14 calendar days (or you 
remain unhappy with the outcome of the Internal Review) you are entitled to an External Review 
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by the Ombudsman SA.  Alternatively, you may apply for a review by the South Australian Civil 
and Administrative Tribunal (SACAT).  See the External Review section below. 

When can’t I apply for an Internal Review? 
If the original application determination was made by the Principal Officer of an agency rather 
than another accredited FOI Officer within the agency, you cannot apply for an Internal Review.  
However, you can apply for an External Review by the Ombudsman SA or apply for a review by 
SACAT. 

EXTERNAL REVIEW  

After an Internal Review has been completed, or where you are unable to apply for an Internal 
Review, and you are unhappy with the determination, you have the right to apply for an External 
Review.  All applications for External Review should be made to the Ombudsman SA. 

How long will an External Review take and how much will it cost? 
If you wish to make an application for an External Review you must do so within 30 calendar 
days after being notified of the determination.  However, the Ombudsman SA can extend this time 
limit at their discretion.  There is no fee or charge for External Reviews undertaken by the 
Ombudsman. 
 

Contact Details: 
Ombudsman SA 

Phone:  8226 8699 
Toll Free: 1800 182 150 (outside metro SA) 
Email: ombudsman@ombudsman.sa.gov.au 

REVIEW BY SACAT 

You have a right to apply for a review by SACAT if you are unhappy with: 
• a determination not subject to Internal Review 
• an Internal Review determination, or 
• the outcome of a review by the Ombudsman SA. 

You must exercise your right of review with SACAT within 30 calendar days after being advised 
of the above types of determinations or the results of a review. 

Any costs will be determined by SACAT, where applicable. 

For more information contact SACAT.   

Contact Details: 
South Australian Civil and Administrative Tribunal (SACAT)   

Phone:  1800 723 767 
Email:  sacat@sacat.sa.gov.au  

 

mailto:ombudsman@ombudsman.sa.gov.au
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FOI APPLICATION FORM 

For Internal Review of a Determination 

Under sections 29 & 38 of the South Australian Freedom of Information Act 1991 

 
Please read the attached ‘FOI Fact Sheet – Your Rights to Review and Appeal’ 

before completing and lodging your Internal Review application 

 

To the Principal Officer 

Name of the Agency: 

 

Details of Applicant 

Surname: 

Given Names: 

Australian Postal Address: 
 

Suburb:                                                                                     Post Code: 

Emails (Optional): 

Contact phone numbers: 

FOI Application Reference Number (if known): 

Details of Internal Review 

I am not satisfied with a determination made by your agency and, therefore, seek a 
review because: 
(Please place a tick in the appropriate box) 
 I have been refused access to a document 
 I have been refused access to part of a document 
 I have been refused a request to amend a personal document 
 I have been given access to a document but access has been deferred 
 I am a third party specified in the documents but have not been consulted about 

giving access to another person 
 I have been consulted but disagree with the determination to release the documents 
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Comments 

Include any additional comments you wish to be considered in the review of the 
determination (attach additional pages if necessary). 

 

 

 

 

Fees and Charges 

An application fee of $39.00 must be submitted with the Internal Review application form, 
unless you are seeking to have the application fee waived.  If you are seeking to have the 
application fee waived, please attach evidence supporting why it should be waived, e.g. 
attach a copy of your concession card or other evidence as proof of financial hardship. 
An application fee is not required for an Internal Review of an FOI Amendment 
Application. 
In the following section please tick as appropriate  

Is the application fee attached?  Yes  No 
Application Fee is in the form of  Cheque  Cash   Money Order  
(Do not send cash through the mail) 

Do you require a fee waiver?  Yes  No 
Is evidence of the need to 
waive fees attached?  Yes  No 
(e.g. a copy of your concession card) 

If you wish to pay your application fee via credit card you will need to ask the agency 
you are applying to if they accept credit card payments. 

If no application fee is attached and you do not qualify for fee waiver, the agency cannot 
process your application until the fee has been paid. 

If the agency varies or reverses a determination so that access to a document is, or will 
be, given the agency will refund any Internal Review fees paid by the applicant. 

 

Applicant's Signature: 

Date  …... / …... / 20…... 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Received on  …... / …... / 20…... 

Acknowledgment sent on  …... / …... / 20.….. 
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DOCUMENT SCHEDULE - FREEDOM OF INFORMATION APPLICATION NUMBER 23MINFOI-0022 

Document  
Number 

Description of Document 
Date of 

Transaction 

Determination 

Schedule Clause Applied Release/Partial/Refuse 
Access 

1 ANZ Card Statement Report 21/03/2022 – 
25/05/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

2 Receipt 2/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

3 Receipt 3/06/2022 Full Release     

4 Receipt 3/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

5 Receipt 6/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

6 Receipt 6/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

7 Receipt 6/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

8 Receipt 6/06/2022 Full Release     

9 Receipt 13/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

10 Receipt 16/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

11 Receipt 20/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

12 Receipt 23/06/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs  Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

13 Receipt 27/06/2022 Full Release     

14 Receipt 27/06/2022 Full Release     

15 Receipt 1/07/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

16 Receipt 4/07/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

17 Receipt 6/07/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

18 Receipt 6/07/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

19 Receipt 7/07/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

20 Receipt 11/07/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

21 Receipt 11/07/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

22 Receipt 25/07/2022 Full Release     
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23 Receipt 25/07/2022 Full Release     

24 Receipt 3/08/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

25 Receipt 3/08/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

26 Receipt 10/08/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

27 Receipt 17/08/2022 Full Release     

28 Receipt 22/08/2022 Full Release     

29 Receipt 22/08/2022 Full Release     

30 Receipt 22/08/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

31 Receipt 24/08/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

32 Receipt 1/09/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

33 Receipt 5/09/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

34 Receipt 9/09/2022 Full Release     

35 Receipt 12/09/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

36 Receipt 19/09/2022 Full Release     

37 Receipt 19/09/2022 Full Release     

38 Receipt 23/09/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

39 Receipt 28/09/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

40 Receipt 5/10/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

41 Receipt 17/10/2022 Full Release     

42 Receipt 17/10/2022 Full Release     

43 Receipt 20/10/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

44 Receipt 27/10/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

45 Receipt 3/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

46 Receipt 7/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

47 Receipt 7/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

48 Receipt 7/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   
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49 Receipt 10/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

50 Receipt 14/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

51 Receipt 14/11/2022 Full Release     

52 Receipt 14/11/2022 Full Release     

53 Receipt 24/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs    Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

54 Receipt 28/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

55 Receipt 28/11/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

56 Receipt 5/12/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

57 Receipt 5/12/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

58 Receipt 12/12/2022 Full Release     

59 Receipt 12/12/2022 Full Release     

60 Receipt 22/12/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

61 Receipt 28/12/2022 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

62 Receipt 5/01/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

63 Receipt 9/01/2023 Full Release     

64 Receipt 9/01/2023 Full Release     

65 Receipt 16/01/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

66 Receipt 16/01/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs     Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

67 Receipt 3/02/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

68 Receipt 6/02/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

69 Receipt 6/02/2023 Full Release     

70 Receipt 6/02/2023 Full Release     

71 Receipt 15/02/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

72 Receipt 17/02/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

73 Receipt 27/02/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

74 Receipt 3/03/2023 Full Release     
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75 Receipt 6/03/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

76 Receipt 6/03/2023 Full Release     

77 Receipt 6/03/2023 Full Release     

78 Receipt 6/03/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs     Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

79 Receipt 17/03/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

80 Receipt 20/03/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

81 Receipt 27/03/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

82 Receipt 27/03/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

83 Receipt 3/04/2023 Full Release     

84 Receipt 3/04/2023 Full Release     

85 Receipt 4/04/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs     Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs 

86 Receipt 5/04/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

87 Receipt 6/04/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

88 Receipt 11/04/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

89 Receipt 17/04/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

90 Receipt 27/04/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

91 Receipt 28/04/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

92 Receipt 1/05/2023 Full Release     

93 Receipt 1/05/2023 Full Release     

94 Receipt 3/05/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

95 Receipt 4/05/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   

96 Receipt 8/05/2023 Partial Release Clause 6(1) of Schedule 1 – Personal affairs   

97 Receipt 15/05/2023 Full Release     

98 Receipt 24/05/2023 Partial Release Clause 7 of Schedule 1 – Business affairs   
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:31/05/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-1

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$25.45
Total GST Paid:$2.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $28.00

Document 3





















Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:01/06/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-2

The Australian Digital Subscription & 6 Day Paper Delivery

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$25.45
Total GST Paid:$2.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $28.00

Document 8





Office Manager

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP
Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veteran Affairs

T  M 
E enza.pullino2@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

Clause 6(1) Clause 6(1)



From: Pullino, Enza (DIT)
To: DEM:Finance
Cc:
Subject: RE: Reimbursement to DEM
Date: Wednesday, 8 June 2022 6:03:00 PM
Attachments: DEM GENERIC payment receipt - 2427 5562 803.msg

image002.png
image003.png
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Hi 

The amount of $450 has been repaid. Please find attached copy of receipt.

Any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact me.

Kind regards

Enza Pullino
Office Manager

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP
Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veteran Affairs

T 08  M 
E enza.pullino2@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From: DEM:Finance <DEM.Finance@sa.gov.au> 
Sent: Thursday, 21 April 2022 11:09 AM
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT) <Enza.Pullino2@sa.gov.au>
Cc: 
Subject: RE: Reimbursement to DEM

OFFICIAL

Hi Enza

As discussed, could you please use the link below to pay for the transaction with your personal
credit card.

https://www.bpoint.com.au/payments/DEMGENERIC?BillerCode=1616655&Ref1=339015-1002-
8404T10&Amount=450.00
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Clause 6(1)

Clause 6(1)

Clause 6(1)

Clause 6(1)





From: no-reply@bpoint.com.au
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT)
Subject: DEM GENERIC payment receipt - 2427 5562 803
Date: Wednesday, 8 June 2022 6:00:45 PM

BPOINT Payment Receipt

DEM GENERIC
LEVEL 4
11 WAYMOUTH STREET
ADELAIDE, SA, 5000
Phone: 0884292535
Web: NOTREQD
Email: DEM.Finance@SA.GOV.AU

Payment Details

You have paid: DEM GENERIC - Staff Reimbursement

Biller Code:

Reference 1:

Payment Amount: AUD 450.00

Account Type: VISA

Card Number:

Expiry Date:

Authorisation Result - Approved

Payment Date: 08/06/2022 06:29 PM

Time Zone: Sydney, Australia

Receipt Number: 2427 5562 803

Â© 2009-2022 Commonwealth Bank of Australia ABN 48 123 123 124
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:22/06/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-3

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$25.45
Total GST Paid:$2.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $28.00

Document 13



Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:23/06/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-4

The Australian Digital Subscription & 6 Day Paper Delivery

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$25.45
Total GST Paid:$2.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $28.00

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:23/06/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-4

The Australian Digital Subscription & 6 Day Paper Delivery

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$25.45
Total GST Paid:$2.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $28.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:20/07/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-5

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$25.45
Total GST Paid:$2.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $28.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:21/07/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-6

The Australian Digital Subscription & 6 Day Paper Delivery

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$25.45
Total GST Paid:$2.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $28.00
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From: Halacas, Luisa (DIT)
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT)
Cc: DIT:Minister Brock
Subject: FW: Your Tynte Flowers Order Confirmation (#1036879)
Date: Monday, 1 August 2022 9:58:18 AM
Attachments: image001.png

OFFICIAL

For your records.  Laurel Wreath for Thursday’s commemorative service.  Minister attending and
laying a wreath.

Thanks
Luisa

Luisa Halacas

Executive Assistant

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP

Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs

T +61 (08) 7133 1200
E Luisa.Halacas@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From: Tynte Flowers <studio@tynte.com> 
Sent: Monday, 1 August 2022 9:50 AM
To: Halacas, Luisa (DIT) <luisa.halacas@sa.gov.au>
Subject: Your Tynte Flowers Order Confirmation (#1036879)

Tynte Flowers
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From: Halacas, Luisa (DIT)
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT)
Subject: FW: Your Tynte Flowers Order Confirmation (#1039119)
Date: Monday, 15 August 2022 9:35:14 AM
Attachments: image001.png

OFFICIAL

Hi Enza

Please see the email below.  Invoice and confirmation of order for your records and processing.

The wreath is for the RAR Commemoration Service and Wreath Laying Ceremony for the Battle
of Long Tan and Vietnam Veterans Day to be held on 18 August 2022.  Ms Jayne Stinson MP,
Member for Badcoe, is attending the service on behalf of the Minister.

Many thanks

Luisa

Luisa Halacas

Executive Assistant

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP

Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs

T +61 (08) 7133 1200
E Luisa.Halacas@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From: Tynte Flowers <studio@tynte.com> 
Sent: Monday, 15 August 2022 9:18 AM
To: Halacas, Luisa (DIT) <luisa.halacas@sa.gov.au>
Subject: Your Tynte Flowers Order Confirmation (#1039119)

Tynte Flowers
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:17/08/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-7

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:18/08/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-8

The Australian Digital Subscription & 6 Day Paper Delivery

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Rega I Florist 
Shop 6/ 39 Woodville Road, Woodville SA 5011 

ABN: 77 949 878 277 

Telephone: (08) 8347 0129 

Mobile:  

E-mail: shop7972@interfloraflorist.com.au

Or regalfloristwoodville@gmail.com 

Tax Invoice/ Statement 

Invoice number: 5950

Date: Monday 29th August 2022 

Name/ Company: Ms Enza Pullino - Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP

Address: Minister for Veterans Affairs 

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide SA 5000 

Telephone: Luisa  Mobile: Fax: E-mail:

Order Details 

Delivery Date: Saturday 3rd Septemeber 2022 Delivery before 11.00am

Recipient: Paul Sykes 

Address:  

Description: Laurel wreath for Soldiers memorial $60.00 Plus Delivery $9.00 

Note: Thank you very much for using our services from  (Regal Florist). 
Payment Enclosed. 

Amount: $69.00 - Paid Credit Card 
Inclusive of $6.27 GST 

Regal Florist Shop 6/ 39 Woodville Road, Woodville South SA 5011 

Phone 8347 0129 Mobile 0404 137 055 Website www.regalflorist.com.au 

�
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MYER one 

# Excludes purchases of Gift Cards, credit card and lay-by payments and some food and service outlets. 

R 

CUSTOMER SERVICE 

Got a question? Find the answer on Q.I!! 
FAQ page. 

g g 

g 

g 

EASY RETURNS 

Returning or exchanging is easy.� 

our step-by-step guide. 

Terms & Conditions - Privacy Policy - Contact Us 

® MYER one is a registered trade mark of Myer Ply Ltd ABN 83 004 143 239. GPO Box 2215, Melbourne, VIC 3001 





Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:14/09/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-9

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:15/09/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-10

The Australian Digital Subscription & 6 Day Paper Delivery

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:12/10/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-11

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00

Document 41



Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:13/10/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-12

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Tax ID: 92366288135
Atlanta, GA 30308 USA
www.mailchimp.com
Tax ID: ARN 300009031713

View In Your Account

Tax was not applied to this purchase. The reverse charge mechanism applies.

© 2001-2022 Mailchimp®, All Rights Reserved.

675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE • Suite 5000 • Atlanta, GA 30308 USA

Contact Us  •  Terms of Use  •  Privacy Policy  •  Unsubscribe













1

Pullino, Enza (DIT)

From: Halacas, Luisa (DIT)
Sent: Monday, 7 November 2022 3:02 PM
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT)
Subject: FW: Tynte Flowers Order 1050889 

OFFICIAL 

Hi Enza 

Please note the email below.  I have cancelled the wreath for Friday’s Remembrance Day Service.   

Many thanks 

Luisa 

Luisa Halacas 
Executive Assistant 

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP 
Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs 

T +61 (08) 7133 1200 | DL  
E Luisa.Halacas@sa.gov.au 

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000 
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171 

From: Tynte Flowers Studio <studio@tynte.com>  
Sent: Monday, 7 November 2022 2:54 PM 
To: Halacas, Luisa (DIT) <luisa.halacas@sa.gov.au> 
Subject: Tynte Flowers Order 1050889  

Dear Luisa,  

Thank you for your call.  

Your order has been cancelled and a refund will be processed back onto the card used for payment.  

Warm regards,  
  

Sales Consultant 
Tynte Flowers 
p (08) 8340 0300 | f (08) 8346 1822  
studio@tynte.com | www.tynte.com 
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:10/11/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-14

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:09/11/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-13

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax ID: 92366288135 Tax ID: ARN 300009031713

View In Your Account

Tax was not applied to this purchase. The reverse charge mechanism applies.

© 2001-2022 Mailchimp®, All Rights Reserved.

675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE • Suite 5000 • Atlanta, GA 30308 USA

Contact Us • Terms of Use • Privacy Policy • Unsubscribe







Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:07/12/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-15

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:08/12/2022

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-16

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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View In Your Account

Tax was not applied to this purchase. The reverse charge mechanism applies.

© 2001-2022 Mailchimp®, All Rights Reserved.

675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE • Suite 5000 • Atlanta, GA 30308 USA

Contact Us  •  Terms of Use  •  Privacy Policy  •  Unsubscribe





Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:04/01/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-17

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:05/01/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-18

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:05/01/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-18

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:01/02/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-19

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:02/02/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-20

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Receipt (AUD) 
Receipt No: 55197 

Billed To 

Hon Geoff Brock 

Date Tax Inv 

10 Feb 2023 

I' 
l 

Details 

EFTPOS Receipt #55197, Visa 

- EFTPOS Transaction Fee.[ gst: 0.13] 

Wallaroo Marina Apartments 

1 i Heritage Drive 

WALLAROO SA 5556 

ABN: 57818862464 

Phone:08-88234068 

reception@wallarooapartments.com.au 

www.wallarooapartmenls.com.au 

Date: 

Category: 

Adults: 

Arrive Date: 

Depart Date: 

Account No: 

Reservation No: 

Cashier: 

Charge 

$1.43 

Payment 

$160.43 

iO Feb 2023 10:20 AM 

Executive Apartment 

1 

15 Feb 2023 

16 Feb 2023 

 

118742 

Dana 

Amount 

(inc. gst) 

$0.00 

Thankyou for staying at the Wallaroo Marina Apartments. We hope you enjoyed your stay. 

Looking forward to seeing you again soon. 

Warm regards, 

Management & Staff at 

WALLAR.0O MARINA APARTMENTS 

i 1 Heritage Drive, WALLAROO SA 5556 

Phone: 08 8823 4068 Fax: 08 8823 3042 

Email: reception@wallarooapartments,com.au 

Website: www .wallarooapartrnents.com,au 

Open: 

Monday - Thursday, 7.30am - 6pm 

Friday - 7:30am - 7:00pm 

Saturday - 8:00am - 6:00pm 

Sundays & Public Holidays, 8am - 4:00pm 

Document 71

Clause 7(1)(c)





2

View In Your Account

Tax was not applied to this purchase. The reverse charge mechanism applies. 

© 2001-2023 Mailchimp®, All Rights Reserved. 

675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE • Suite 5000 • Atlanta, GA 30308 USA 

Contact Us  •  Terms of Use  •  Privacy Policy  •  Unsubscribe  



Issued to
Geoff Brock 
Minister.Brock@sa.gov.au 
Minister.Brock@sa.gov.au 
81-95 Waymouth Street Adelaide, SA
5000 Australia

Tax ID: 92366288135

Issued by
Mailchimp
c/o The Rocket Science Group, LLC
675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE
Suite 5000
Atlanta, GA 30308 USA
www.mailchimp.com
Tax ID: ARN 300009031713

From: No Reply - Mailchimp
To: DIT:Minister Brock
Subject: Mailchimp Order
Date: Saturday, 25 February 2023 9:33:59 PM

Mailchimp

Your order has been processed.

Order MC00135767

Processed on Feb 25, 2023 06:03 am New York.

Essentials plan A$39.65

1,500 contacts

Paid via Visa ending in 

on February 25, 2023
A$39.65

Balance as of February 25, 2023 A$0.00

Exchange details: Exchanged from $ 26.50 at rate 1.4962388408356.
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View In Your Account

Tax was not applied to this purchase. The reverse charge mechanism applies.
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:01/03/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-21

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:02/03/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-22

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Receipt (AUD) 
Receipt No: 55596 

Billed To 

Hon Geoff Brock 

81-95 Waymouth Street

Adelaide SA 5000

Australia

Date Tax.Inv 

02 Mar 2023 

Details 

15: Online - (02-Mar-23 - 03-Mar-23). 

[ gst: 14.45] 

Hon Geoff Brock 

17: Accommodation - (02-Mar-23 - 03-

Mar-23).[ gst: 14.45] 

Skana Gallery 

EFTPOS Receipt #55596, Visa 

- EFTPOS Transaction Fee.[ gst: 0.26]

Wa!!aroo Marina Apartments 

1 1 Heritage Drive 

WALLAROO SA 5556 

ABN: 578i 8862464 

Phone:08-88234068 

reception@wallarooapartments.com.au 

Date: 

Adults; 

Arrive Date: 

Depart Date: 

Account No: 

Reservation No: 

Cashier: 

Charge 

$159.00 

$159.00 

$2.86 

www.wallarooapartments.com.au 

Payment 

$320.86 

02 Mar 2023 03:37 PM 

2 

02 Mar 2023 

03 Mar 2023 

 

120756 

 

Amount 

(Inc. gst) 

$0.00 

Thankyou for staying at the Wallaroo Marina Apartments. We hope you enjoyed your stay. 

Looking forNard to seeing you again soon. 

Warm regards, 

Management & Staff at 

WALLAROO MARINA APARTMENTS 

11 Heritage Drive, WALLAROO SA 5556 

Phone: 08 8823 4068 Fax: 08 8823 3042 

Email: reception@wallarooapartments.com.au 

Website: W\'fW.wallarooapartments.corn.au 

Open: 

Monday - Thursday, 7.30am - 6pm 

Friday - 7:30am - 7:00pm 

Saturday - 8:00am - 6:00pm 

Sundays/!, Public Holidays, 8am - 4:00pm 
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From: Wagenfeller, Scott (DIT)
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT)
Subject: RE: 4WD Fridge/cooler
Date: Tuesday, 14 March 2023 2:27:17 PM
Attachments: image002.png
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OFFICIAL

Thanks Enza, if you don’t get the response you are looking for then let me know and we can provide
some further contacts.

Kind regards,
Scott.

Scott Wagenfeller (he/him)
Team Leader Contract Operations
Contracts, Policy & Compliance  •  Financial & Procurement Services  •  People & Corporate Services 

T     •  M     •  E  scott.wagenfeller@sa.gov.au   
Kaurna Country
Level 4 – 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000  •  GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5001  •  DX 171

WFH:  Wednesday and Friday

The Department for Infrastructure and Transport acknowledges the Traditional Custodians of the Country throughout
South Australia and recognises their continuing connection to land and waters. We pay our respects to the diversity of cultures,
significance of contributions and to Elders past, present and emerging.

We are committed to creating a diverse and inclusive culture where everyone is valued and respected.

Information contained in this email message may be confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege or public interest immunity.
Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised
and may be unlawful.

From: Pullino, Enza (DIT) <Enza.Pullino@sa.gov.au> 
Sent: Tuesday, 14 March 2023 10:39 AM
To: Wagenfeller, Scott (DIT) <Scott.Wagenfeller@sa.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 4WD Fridge/cooler

OFFICIAL

Thanks Scott, I normally liaise with  from Ministerial Fleet.

I’ll reach out to her.

Kind regards

Clause 6(1)

Clause 6(1)
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Enza Pullino
Office Manager

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP
Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs

T  M 
E enza.pullino@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From: Wagenfeller, Scott (DIT) <Scott.Wagenfeller@sa.gov.au> 
Sent: Thursday, 9 March 2023 3:57 PM
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT) <Enza.Pullino@sa.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 4WD Fridge/cooler

OFFICIAL

Hi Enza,

Do you have a contact that looks after the chauffeur vehicles that you deal with? 
Like an account manager that you deal with to organise servicing and paying invoices? 

Kind regards,
Scott.

Scott Wagenfeller (he/him)
Team Leader Contract Operations
Contracts, Policy & Compliance  •  Financial & Procurement Services  •  People & Corporate Services 

T     •  M     •  E  scott.wagenfeller@sa.gov.au   
Kaurna Country
Level 4 – 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000  •  GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5001  •  DX 171

WFH:  Wednesday and Friday

The Department for Infrastructure and Transport acknowledges the Traditional Custodians of the Country throughout
South Australia and recognises their continuing connection to land and waters. We pay our respects to the diversity of cultures,
significance of contributions and to Elders past, present and emerging.

We are committed to creating a diverse and inclusive culture where everyone is valued and respected.

Information contained in this email message may be confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege or public interest immunity.
Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised
and may be unlawful.

From: Pullino, Enza (DIT) <Enza.Pullino@sa.gov.au> 
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Sent: Thursday, 9 March 2023 3:06 PM
To: Wagenfeller, Scott (DIT) <Scott.Wagenfeller@sa.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 4WD Fridge/cooler

OFFICIAL

Hi Scott

Thank you for your prompt response and appreciate your fridge recommendation. Should I liaise
directly with  for the supply and install of the fridge slide for the vehicle?

Kind regards

Enza Pullino
Office Manager

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP
Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs

T  M 
E enza.pullino@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From: Wagenfeller, Scott (DIT) <Scott.Wagenfeller@sa.gov.au> 
Sent: Wednesday, 8 March 2023 1:04 PM
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT) <Enza.Pullino@sa.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 4WD Fridge/cooler

OFFICIAL

Hi Enza,

DIT do provide mobile fridge/freezes for our regional vehicles that are on the road extensively.  We
usually purchase the Engel MT-V 40 Litre fridge for vehicles, these are normally purchased by each
business unit then transferred from existing vehicles to replacement vehicles. 

On occasion, we have added the supply and fitment of a fridge on a build sheet through LeasePlan
(SAFA), then the dealer then supplied it and the cost is incorporated in the lease over the period it is
specified.

We try to ensure that all fridges are either tied down, or a fridge slider with cable caddy is installed in
the vehicle to secure the fridge.  Koan Solutions supply and install all the fridge slides in our vehicles.

Should you require any further information on this please let me know, thanks. 
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Kind regards,
Scott.

Scott Wagenfeller (he/him)
Team Leader Contract Operations
Contracts, Policy & Compliance  •  Financial & Procurement Services  •  People & Corporate Services 

T     •  M     •  E  scott.wagenfeller@sa.gov.au   
Kaurna Country
Level 4 – 83 Pirie Street, Adelaide SA 5000  •  GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5001  •  DX 171

WFH:  Wednesday and Friday

The Department for Infrastructure and Transport acknowledges the Traditional Custodians of the Country throughout
South Australia and recognises their continuing connection to land and waters. We pay our respects to the diversity of cultures,
significance of contributions and to Elders past, present and emerging.

We are committed to creating a diverse and inclusive culture where everyone is valued and respected.

Information contained in this email message may be confidential and may also be the subject of legal professional privilege or public interest immunity.
Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised
and may be unlawful.

From: Pullino, Enza (DIT) <Enza.Pullino@sa.gov.au> 
Sent: Wednesday, 8 March 2023 12:20 PM
To: Wagenfeller, Scott (DIT) <Scott.Wagenfeller@sa.gov.au>
Subject: RE: 4WD Fridge/cooler

OFFICIAL

Hi Scott

We are arranging for a 4WD fridge/cooler for Minister Brock’s chauffeur vehicle to provide some
food/beverage storage during regional travel in his ministerial capacity.

I’ve been advised that it’s for our Ministerial Office to purchase a fridge for the vehicle.

We are considering Dometic CFX3 55 Compressor Fridge Freezer 55L | BCF. Prior to purchasing, I
thought I would enquire if DIT purchases 4WD fridge/cooler for its vehicles and if so, has a preferred
process/vendor?

Kind regards

Enza Pullino
Office Manager

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP
Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs

T  M 
E enza.pullino@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
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GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From: Pullino, Enza (DIT) 
Sent: Monday, 13 February 2023 5:51 PM
To: 
Cc: Halacas, Luisa (DIT) <Luisa.Halacas@sa.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Fridge/cooler

Thanks for your advice.

Our office will look at some options and I’ll contact you if we proceed with purchasing the fridge to
arrange the plug installation with your office.

Kind regards

Enza Pullino
Office Manager

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP
Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs

T  M 
E enza.pullino@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From:  
Sent: Thursday, 9 February 2023 12:29 PM
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT) <Enza.Pullino@sa.gov.au>
Subject: RE: Fridge/cooler

OFFICIAL

Hi Enza

I have spoken to my manager  regarding the fridge.

 has advised it would be up to the Ministerial Office to purchase a fridge for the vehicle. The
Ministerial Chauffeur budget can cover extras for the vehicle that enhance the driving or safety of the
vehicle itself but it wouldn’t cover items such as a fridge.
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You don't often get email from info@standpipe.com.au. Learn why this is important

From: DIT:Minister Brock Invites
To: Pullino, Enza (DIT)
Subject: FW: Your confirmation at Standpipe Golf Motor Inn
Date: Thursday, 9 March 2023 2:53:15 PM
Attachments: Logo.jpg

image001.png

OFFICIAL

Hi Enza

The Minister requested accommodation in Port Augusta for the night of Tuesday 14 March.  I
booked the room directly with the Standpipe Golf Motor Inn as it was not an option on the QBT
online booking portal. 

The Minister has ministerial engagements/meetings on 14 and 15 March in Port Augusta.

I’ve saved a copy of the email below in 23MINV-0077.

Thank you.

Luisa

Luisa Halacas

Executive Assistant

Office of the Hon Geoff Brock MP

Minister for Local Government | Minister for Regional Roads | Minister for Veterans Affairs

T +61 (08) 7133 1200 | DL (
E Luisa.Halacas@sa.gov.au

Level 10, 81-95 Waymouth Street, Adelaide, South Australia 5000
GPO Box 1533, Adelaide SA 5000 | DX 171

From: Standpipe Golf Motor Inn <info@standpipe.com.au> 
Sent: Thursday, 9 March 2023 2:35 PM
To: DIT:Minister Brock Invites <minister.brockinvites@sa.gov.au>
Subject: Your confirmation at Standpipe Golf Motor Inn

09/03/2023
Dear Geoff Brock,                                                                                                           
     Confirmation # 303423

Welcome to The Standpipe Golf Motor Inn.
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YOUR BOOKING IS CONFIRMED

IF ARRIVING AFTER 6pm, PLEASE RECONFIRM ON DAY OF ARRIVAL

our computer system releases all bookings that have not confirmed.

Please see the details of your reservation to make sure everything is correct.

If there is anything we can arrange for you prior to getting here, please let us know.

Name Mr Geoff Brock
Arrival Date March 14, 2023
Departure Date March 15, 2023
Nights Booked 1
Number of guests Adults: 1 Children: 0

Room Deluxe Golf View
Includes free Wi-Fi & Secure Parking

Hold Type Credit Card
Deposit Paid 0.00
Total Cost 170.00

Coronavirus Disease (COVID-19)

If you have any symptoms related to the virus PLEASE DO NOT COME
INTO RECEPTION to check-in. 

Call us over the telephone and we shall guide you.  This will
hopefully restrict the spread of the disease.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION:

Check-in time is 3.00pm . If you're early, we're happy to store your luggage until your
room is ready.

Check-out time is 10.00am [ask us about a late check-out (fees may apply)]

Parking is available and is on a first-come, first-serve basis.

All rooms are non-smoking. A $250.00 cleaning fee will be charged for any room that has
been smoked in.

Reservations may be cancelled or amended up to 24 hours prior to check-in without
charge. Reservations cancelled or amended within 24 hours of your check-in time (2.00pm)
will incur a fee of one night's accommodation. Similarly, non-arrivals will be charged one
night's accommodation and the remainder of the booking will be cancelled.



Hotel Information

Motel reception opening hours 7.00am - 9.30pm, with night porter available 9.30pm -
7.00am.

For more information about our rooms, visit our website.

Restaurant

Our award-winning Indian restaurant is well known throughout the region. Let our chefs
prepare you a lavish feast of Northern Indian tandoor cuisine or beautiful modern
Australian fare, served in our grand historical homestead.

Australian & Indian A la carte available.

Dessert menu and travellers meals available also. Please call 8642 4033 or reply to this email
to make a booking.

The restaurant is open 7 days a week from 5.30pm closing at 8:30pm.

Breakfast opening hours are 6:30am - 9:00am, Saturday & Sunday 7-9am, please put your
order in at Reception in the evening if you would like room service.

For bookings and enquiries please call us on (08) 8642 4033.

Conference & Function Centre

We offer well-equipped rooms, high-speed wireless internet coverage and delectable
Indian and Australian catering options from our award-winning restaurant. Other motels in
Port Augusta simply can't compare to our conference facilities.

We wish you a safe journey.

STANDPIPE GOLF MOTOR INN

3/5 DAW STREET, PORT AUGUSTA WEST 
SA 5700 Australia 
P: +61 8 8642 4033
E: info@standpipe.com.au
W: standpipe.com.au
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Issued to
Geoff Brock 
Minister.Brock@sa.gov.au 
Minister.Brock@sa.gov.au 
81-95 Waymouth Street Adelaide, SA
5000 Australia

Tax ID: 92366288135

Issued by
Mailchimp
c/o The Rocket Science Group, LLC
675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE
Suite 5000
Atlanta, GA 30308 USA
www.mailchimp.com
Tax ID: ARN 300009031713

From: No Reply - Mailchimp
To: DIT:Minister Brock
Subject: Mailchimp Order
Date: Saturday, 25 March 2023 9:20:44 PM

Mailchimp

Your order has been processed.

Order MC00194436

Processed on Mar 25, 2023 08:20 pm Darwin.

Essentials plan A$40.21

1,500 contacts

Paid via Visa ending in 

on March 25, 2023
A$40.21

Balance as of March 25, 2023 A$0.00

Exchange details: Exchanged from $ 26.50 at rate 1.5174748726457.
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View In Your Account

Tax was not applied to this purchase. The reverse charge mechanism applies.

© 2001-2023 Mailchimp®, All Rights Reserved.

675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE • Suite 5000 • Atlanta, GA 30308 USA

Contact Us  •  Terms of Use  •  Privacy Policy  •  Unsubscribe



Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:29/03/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-23

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00
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Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:30/03/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-24

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00

Document 84

















View In Your Account

Tax was not applied to this purchase. The reverse charge mechanism applies.

© 2001-2023 Mailchimp®, All Rights Reserved.

675 Ponce De Leon Ave NE • Suite 5000 • Atlanta, GA 30308 USA

Contact Us  •  Terms of Use  •  Privacy Policy  •  Unsubscribe





Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:26/04/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-25

THE ADVERTISER 50% OFF 12 WEEKS UNRESTRICTED DIGITAL ACCESS & 7 DAY
DELIVERY

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$54.55
Total GST Paid:$5.45

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $60.00

Document 92



Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note

News Pty Limited
2 Holt Street
Surry Hills NSW 2010
Australia
ABN:47 007 871 178

Date:27/04/2023

Tax Invoice / Adjustment Note #58836357-26

The Australian Digital + 6 Day Paper Subscription

Total Amount Paid Excluding GST:$65.45
Total GST Paid:$6.55

Total Amount Paid Including GST: $72.00
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Tax Invoice (AUD) 
Invoice No: 10196 

Billed To: 

Skana Gallery 

Date 

03 Mar 2023 

05 May 2023 

06 Jun 2023 

Detail 

2 x Iced Chocolate / Coffee. 

EFTPOS Receipt #56756, Visa 

- EFTPOS Transaction Fee. 

EFTPOS Receipt #57284, Visa 

- EFTPOS Transaction Fee. 

EFTPOS Refund #67, Visa #5064 

Thank you for choosing to stay at the Wallaroo Marina Apartments. 

Accounts are 7 days. 

Date: 

Room: 

Adults: 

Arrive Date: 

Depart Date: 

Account No: 

Wallaroo Marina Apartments 

i 1 Heritage Di Ive 

Wallaroo SA 5556 

ABN: 57818862464 

Phone: 08-88234068 

reception@wallarooapartments.com.au 

www.wallarooapartments.com.au 

Reservation No: 

06 Jun 2023 

17 

i 

02 Mar 2023 

03 Mar 2023 

186640 

120758 

 Cashier: 

gst 

$0.82 

$0.01 

$0.01 

NET 

gst 

Total 

Balance 

Amount 

{Inc. gst) 

$9.00 

-$9.08 

$0.08 

-$9.08 

$0.08 

$9.00 

$8.33 

$0.83 

$9.16 

$0.00 

We accept Credit Card payments over the phone or Direct Deposit payments into our Bank SA account: 

Costello Hotels Pty Ltd 

BSB: 105 900 

ACC: 165 878 140 

Please quote Surname and/ or Invoice number as reference. 

We hope you choose to stay with us again soon. 

Warm regards, 

Management & Staff at 

\/1/ALLAROO MA.RINA APARTMENTS 

11 Heritage Drive, WALLAR.OO SA 5556 

Phone: 08 8823 4068 Fax: 08 8823 3042 

Email: reception@wailarooapartments.com.aG 

Website: www.wa!larooapartments.com.au 

Open: 

Monday-Thursday, 7.30am to 6pm. 

Friday 7:30 - 7pm 

Weekends & Public Holidays, 8pm to 4pm. 
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